
 

 

 

Invitation for Bids (IFB) 
 

Name of Project: Enterprise Resource Planning (ERP) System for State Pharmaceuticals 
Corporation 

 
Brief Description of the Information System: Implement an ERP system covering functional 

areas of Inventory Control, Warehouse Management, Financials & Audit, Marketing, 
Sales & Distribution, Procurement & Clearing, Quality Testing, HR & Payroll and 

Administration for the State Pharmaceuticals Corporation of Sri Lanka 
 

IFB/Tender Number:   IT /ERP/2021////////// 
 
1. The Chairman Procurement Committee (hereinafter referred to as CPC) invites Bids 

from the Qualified Bidders for Supply, Installation, Implementation, Commissioning 
Training and Maintenance of ERP System for State Pharmaceuticals Corporation. 

2. The State Pharmaceuticals Corporation (SPC) wishes to utilize its own funds towards 
the cost of ERP Project, and it intends to apply the proceeds of this fund to payments 
under the agreement resulting from this IFB: For the Supply, Installation, 
Commissioning, Training and Maintenance of ERP Solution for State Pharmaceuticals 
Corporation. 

 

3. Any Person who acts as an agent, subagent, representative or nominee for or on behalf 
of any bidder should register himself in accordance with the public contracts ACT No.3 
of 1987 and produce original and copy of valid PCA3 certificate before obtaining the Bid 
Document. Such person should produce a certificate of his/her appointment as agent, 
subagent, representative or nominee to the registrar of public contracts before he/she 
registers himself/herself.   

 
4. Bidding will be conducted using QCBS procedure specified in the National Procurement 

Guidelines 2006 for Goods & Services.  
 
5. Tender documents may be inspected free of charge at the receptionist and can be 

collected by paying a non-refundable cash fee of Rs. 60,000/= + VAT at the Cashier, 
State Pharmaceuticals Corporation, 27th Floor, Mehewara Piyasa Building, No. 41, Kirula 
Road,Narahenpita from 14/ 06/2021 to25/ 07/ 2021between 0900 hour and 1500 hours on 
working  days by submitting   a  letter of request made on a company letter head. 
Interested eligible Bidders may obtain further information from Manager –Management 
Information Systems on 011-2582475 

 
6. Bids must be delivered to the address given below on or before 1100 hour of 26/ 07/ 2021. 

Late bids will be rejected. Bids will be closed on 26/ 07/ 2021 at 1100 hours and opened 
immediately after the closing of tender at the office of State Pharmaceuticals Corporation, 
16th Floor, Mehewara Piyasa Building, No. 41, Kirula Road, Narahenpita. Bids will be 
opened in the presence of the Bidder’s representatives. 

 
7. All bids must be accompanied by a bid security of LKR 3,940,000/= 
 
8.          The attention of prospective Bidders is drawn to  

(i) The fact that they will be required to certify in their bids that all software is either 
covered by a valid license or was provided by the bidder and  

  
           (ii) That violations are considered fraud, which is, among other remedies, punishable 

by potential blacklisting from participation in future SPC –procurement. 
 
9.      Pre bid meeting will be held on 29/ 06 / 2021at 1000 hours through zoom platform and the 

link will be published on www.spc.lk website. All the issues with reference to this tender 
can be discussed at the meeting. 

 

                                    Chairman Procurement Committee 
State Pharmaceuticals Corporation 
16th Floor, Mehewara Piyasa Building  

No. 41, Kirula Road 
Narahenpita 


